THE REINFORCED CONCRETE & MONIER PIPE CONSTRUCTION Co. Propy. Ltd

{
RecisTERED OFFice: COLLINS HOUSE, 360-366 COLLINS STREET

FACTORY: BURNLEY STREET, RICHMOND

.J GIBSON, MANAGING DIRECTOR _/’%/@MM, zgm "Fﬁbrumlgzﬂ‘

P. T. FAIRWAY, C.E., SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
- TELEPHONE 1212
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The City Engineer, | “/691 2 TN

” e ;
Town Hall, | YRR RPN ,
Me lbourn a | !

Dear Sir,

Re Temple Court - Collins Street

In proceeding with the excavation for foundations
for the above building, we find that except for the front 30 to 40
feet, the earth is of an extremely hard nature -~ in fact rock,

We understand that you have permitted a soil

pressure of 11,000 lbs, per sq. Ft., for the adjoining bullding

(Scott's Hotel ) and would ask you to permit us to adopt thqfaams

-«

pressure for the rear portion of Temple Court, ';N

We would also suggest that we slightly 1ncrease

the widths of footings im front portion ( Collins Streq% ) 50 aa

to reduce soil pressure to say three tons perysq. ft.

| o
Trusting that ‘the abovejgiliﬁmagt mlth.your
| _ . o
approval, 7.5 A7
\;7/’ Yours faithfully, ',#gmh'

< ' UHERBWE H‘\\
y oy o, xaﬁaannmmmnmn ETE & M
W % g ONSTRUCTIONEDD. PRODY. LD, 1 : !
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Managing Director.
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13th Marech, 1924,

The Reinforced Concrete & Monier Pijpe Constn, Co,
360 Colling Street,
T"Y DAYTTDT u

JULA ) o)A N L i { o ®

Gentliemen,

Re Temple Court, Colling Strecet,

In reply to your letter of the 29%h ult, 1 nave
to.state that your proposal to adopt a so0il pressure of
11,000 lbs, per sg, ft, for the rear portion of Temple
Court, is approved of, Vetuils of the amended footings
will recuire to be submitted to this office for approval,

Yours faithfully,




TrRUMBLE & HAMILTON %WW ,%uag,

/

SOLICITORS, &c. -
?0’43&Z@an;tgéaeeé

J. W, TRUMBLE
E. J, HAMILTON
T. C. TRUMBLE

TELEPHONE CENTRAL 6601 ICT Ma/mw, RO ¢ - 4 4 - WS W 5 P 1 L,

BrANCH OFFICES AT DROUIN AND BUNYIP

The Building Surveyor,

Town Hall,
MELBOURNE,
Dear Sir,

re "TEMPLE COURTH™

— — — T — T —— T — T V—— — —

We have been recguested by Messrs., Grainger Little
Barlow & Hawkins to report to you the position in regard to
mutual easements of light being arranged between the owner of
"Temple Court" and the owners oI adjoining properties.

The "Temple Court" site was acquired by Mr, T,J.Noske€
as trustee ior a Company to be formed and this Company will
shortly be registered under the name of Temple Court Limited.
The Agreements with adjoining owners have been held over pending
reglstration of the Company, but in contemplation of an early
registration we have written the solicitors for the Royal Insurance
Company, lir. Robertson (Bank House) and R, W, Kennedy Pty. Ltd.
(Stalbridge Chambers) to prepare and submit to us the draft
agreements.

Arrangements are also being made with Mr, Wilson
of Scott's Hotel and Osboldstons & Co. Pty. Ltd,

%

Yours truly, el
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7th August, 1944,

Megers, Grainger, lLittle, Barlow & Hawkins,
360 Collire Jtreet, _

.- . = L b 'I'-.l-

Gentlemen,

f 4 velference te the new building on the ola

‘f!?..!. W L e Wk Swod N AL
Sptaret -« e @ . & Y 5
¥ j ;1; Wisd: @ ;;.l,f.h:- LiiG ttll;‘le

Temple Court site, I iave L0 iniorn
wlm- - 1 3 & v : ~h:,.. » ™ oy TR 2 &3 O AL ok 1T v
1t provided 11 Lie lisht court YL Goes net co i)
3 the 3Bul. Regulations, it will

e

L ]
]

Vs ¢ roiulirimenis oi 3 A LGANE
be necepsary for you' to anend tie plens submitted in oraer |
3 the upper storeyes asbutting I

" e

% de the reguired offsets in
on to this light court,

T must recuest that this matier have your irmoediate
attention,

Yours faitifully,

X % ] 1 H " t“w'ﬂ- F
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CITY OF MELBOURNE.

Application No_ﬂffzé’ e

APPROVAL

Remarks

Clovpodafions fubhmfled awd amended.
ﬂful Lo o{'(e hewd LMLA..,MJ sy 277 "k W
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vai .

o cacinimeihs ane b le Tiken hond te Red bine.

Me  wri ot J/I(e rﬁq.wm% o the lucel oide of Ke weid
LA waed de 12 0" al f/au/(/ Cecdr _

i apfonovel Asea wol ivelide K cclling awed
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Computa,tion Fee {.. /6(0'00

Alignment Fee ;L{"o : ;
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TRUMBLE & HAMILTON O kidoine a%uje,

SOLICITORS, &c.

{ | - :v :::::.:;: -? ¢ ;.)26686’)@ 1%4‘884 _
TELEPHONE CENTRAL 6601 JLCT e/%/éoume, e 220d August, . 182 Y.

BrRANCH OFFICES AT DROUIN AnND BUNYIP

The Building Surveyor,
Town Hall,
MELBOURNE,

Dear Sir,
re MTemple Court"™ & DBank House

In reference to our recent interview with your
Mr. Kemp we now enclose drait of the Agreement between the Owners
of the gbove properties,

As we eXplained 1n our interview there are
difficulties 1n the way of immediate regilstration but the
Agreement has been approved of by us on behali of the owner oI
"Temple Court" and 1t has also been approved oI by lessrs. Arthur
Pnillips Pearce & Just Solicitors for the owners oI Bank House,
On behalr of the owner ol "Temple Court" we undertake that the
Agreement will be carried 1into effect and we enclose herewith
a simllar undertaking irom liessrss Arthur Phillips Pearce & Just.
As far as regards the liortgagees 1ln Sydney we &re 1in close touch
with them and their solicitors and as the Agreement 1s for the
benefiit of "Temple Court" there will be no doubt oI theilr approval
to the arrangement.,

We trust that the steps we have taken in this
matter will be satisfactory to you.

Yours truly,

/

ENCS .,




" ARTHBRPHILLIPS,PEARCE & JUST,

SOLICITORS.

ARTHUR PHILLIPS 60-vors Soved

S H.C.JUST

TELEPHONES N {ggg? W
CABLE ADDRESS: "PHILLIPLAW ., /ﬁwfﬂf ++++++ 22ndmat" /LQ-_ZA:“_

The Building Surveyor,
Town Hall,
MELBOURNE,

Dear Sir, ¢
re Temple Court and Bank House:

Referring to Mr, Trumble's and our lir, Just's inter-
view with Mr., Kemp on the 18th August instant, we hereby under=
take, on behalf of Messrs, c.V, & H.J.R,Robertson of Colling ===~
Street Melbourne, Accountants, that the Agreement sent you by
Messrs. Trumble & Hemilton end made between Temple Court Limited
of the first part, Laura Ione Lillias Scott Hurst and others of
the second part, and our clients of the third part, will b€ «-=
duly executed and carried ihto effect by our clients,

Yours truly,

wa @ é‘d ek







Application Ne, 5826
: 3Joth Auguss, 1924,

Mensrs. Crainger, little, Barlow & liawkins,
366 Colline Street, |
HEIBOURND o

Gentlenen,

vith reference to the proposed srection o1 new
premises in Temple Court, Collins Strect, Helbourne,
approval is hereby given for the work in accordance with
plans, specificutl on and computetions submitted and amended,

This apgroval-iﬂ pubjeet to the following
regnire,ents 3~ a

The builcing line in Colling Strect nust
be 17964 at the Lant corner Of u.€ nev building
and 174" at the Went cormer ol sale,

T Littie Colline Otrect 4'0" at each dorner
of the new buildaing. |

Measureneits are to be token from the kerb

line, | . |
The width of the Right of Veay on the VUeont

pide of the new builuing gt be 12'0" at each end, —

This avproval does not include tie cutting away and
re-grading of the Right of Vay off Mitre Place fo0 form approach
£io the entrance on Dast side of the new builiding, ' A separate
application must be nade to the City Ingineex for this, e

vyoure feithfully,

| _ ;
/ Y Fr !' ,.z"'#‘
7 i) /
: - é) : /(/t,@—ﬂ'é et

Building “uEveyor




joth August, 1924,

Messxs, Bolton & Aitken,
21 Alexandra treet,

e Qe PFPTiis
LAY SR RILA o

Gentliemen,

| With reference to the proposed evectiion of new
vremised in Tepple Court, Coldldins street, lelbourne,
aprrovel ig hereby pgiven for the work in accordange with
.lans, specificction and cow utationsa subnmi tted and arended,

This approval is subject to the following
reculrerents e

The building line in Colline Strect Duet

be 17°* I 44 the Lavt corner of the new building

and 17'2.” at the ¥Yept cornex of sane, _

in Little Colline Street 4Y6" at each .

corner of the new bulliaing, | |

' Measurerents are to be taken from the ' }

kerb line, . ?
- The width of the Hight of ¥ay on the Wwest i

side of he new bulluing Bust be 12%0" at each J'

end, | ;

This approval does not include the cutting avay
angd’' re=grading of the Right of Vay off Mitre Vliece tu 10X
approasch to the entrunce on Last side of Ule nev bullding,
A pe arate applicetion must be mmde to lhe C1i%) Ingineer forx
this, | =i

Yourﬂ fzitl Lf“lly.

) KMo R

Building “hux veyor,




Messrs, Orainger,

-

Little,

360 Collins Street,

MELBOURNE,

end September, 4.
Parlow & Hawkins,

168,

the cuttinzg of the base of

a cast iron stancheon on the east side of Collins Street entrance to

new building at Temple

accordance with the approved plan,

Part 11,

8T/ v

Section 6.

Court,

) e ——
oy

Seve

Collina Street,

sdn aan AP

delbourne, is not in

TIRIEERLL "SI AL A aeban

contrary to the above SBy-Law,




3 CITY OF MELBOURNE.

BUILDING SURVEYOR’S OFFICE,

TowN HALL, MELBOURNE,

....end September,192 4,
To  Messrs. Crainger, [ittle, Rarlow 4 Hawkins,

360 Colline Street,

MELBOURNE.

NOTICE OF BREACH OF BY-LAW No. - .:

J hereby gife you notice that .. citin or the vase of

a cast iron stancheon on tre east side of Collins Street entrance <o

new buildingz at Templs Court, Collins Street, delbourne, is not in
accordance with the arnroved nlasn, contrarv to the avgve EBy-Law,

Part II, Section €.

You are required to rectify this matter within .days from date of receipt

seven
hereof, otherwise it will be necessary to take legal proceedings against you.

i AL P TS e Aren

BUILDINGSURVEYOR.
500-—8/23 — 152585




No. /

A notice, of which this is a true copy,

was duly served by me on

Je¢ Carruthers

at Aaddress glven hersin

Time ©+10 p.m,

end Sept. 1924,

Date
z
Sl e




City Fngineer and Building Surveyor's Office,
- Town Hall, ]_ 6 9 8

'.__:"‘ ,.. -
Rty Melbourne, M (o 7. ’10 192 &

To the City Engineer and Building Surveyor,
Sir,

- Re Premaises \/@w/\/&. KW,
Owner
Occupier

Builder ﬂ&%»m o Llidee i fcﬂ
1 have to report that :— A Dbnr Mé{/u 1R %6('&1.,
WZ\‘Z&( at 4& a lrora /uumq e PO /924,,4
%ué—m,«//ﬂwﬁ ANC 52 6

7/ | (,(/7/»-7--97/'346 *’Ei{,/ Lm

-‘?-0 200 - “'- tri“- 11,323- 15156.’3 A Ié.r' ‘




CITY OF MELBOURNE.

BuiLpiNG SURVEYOR’S OFFICE,

TowNn HALL, MELBOURNE,

22nd August, 190 4.

iy R 0% 'mgseru. _Bolton & Aitken, Pty. Ltd.,

at Temple Court,

_ MBLBOURNA.

NOTIGE OF BREAGH OF BY-LAW No. sz.

gj [‘[BI‘B[IQ Biﬁ? QUH IIUﬁl:B thatthe congLrugtion of new

buildirg 2t Tewnle Court, Cellins Strezi, Wellourmne, ie being

carried out without thrne aonraval of this office having been oh-

tained as required by the above Fy-law, Part I, Eection 6,

You are required to rectify this matter within = 48 yaurda%seyom date of receipt

hereof, otherwise it will be necessary to take legal proceedings against you.

AT

Buirpik¢ SURVEYOR. ‘

WT/ VW

500—8/23 — 152585




No. O .. . [‘Aug 192¢/No.220.

---------------------

A notice, of which this is a true copy,

was duly served by me on

al

Time

Date




L

2nd S |
Messrs, Polton & Altken, g ke g

at Teumple Oourt;

RELBOURIER,

168.

| the cutting of thg base of
a cast iron stancheon on the east side of Collins Otreset entrance
to new building at Temple Court, Cellins S;rﬂet; ¥elbourne, is not
in accordance with the approvéd plan, oentrarynto the abtove RBy-lLaw,

Part 11, Section 6.

wT/ v

ehe Bet ane Sae ane S8 AES BBE e
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P CITY OF MELBOURNE.

BUILDING SURVEYOR'S OFFICE,

TowN HALL, MELBOURNE,

2nd September, 192 4,
To  Messrs, Bolton & Aitken,

at Temple Court,

. MBELBOUKNE,

NOTIGE OF BREACH OF BY-LAW No. ..

;’ij hBtBhg gihB lgml nUﬁfB ﬂ’]&t the cutiing of the base of

a cast iron stancheon on the 2835t side of Colline Straat entrance
to new building at Teunple Conrt, follina Straet, Helbsurna, is not
in accordance with the apprecved nlan, contrary to the above By-Law,

Part 1I, Section 6.

You are required to rectify this matter within . Enev'e:""‘”'da’ys from date of receipt

hereof, otherwise it will be necessary to take legal proceedings against you.

wT/ VW

BUILDING SURVEYOR.

500—8/23 — 152585




A notice, of which this is a true copy,

was duly served by me

On




+  TEL: CeNT NO.3029 PRIVATE TEL..
' - TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS | | M.R.BARLOW, - CANT. 1030
'BALBUS” MELBOURNE 3 il i o

GRAINGER LITTLE‘_BARLOW & HAWKINS

MARCUS. R. BARLOW ARV. I.A MT.LA:
F G.B. HAWKINS. ARLB.A. (LOND)

Collins House. 360 Collins SV

The Buildinz Surveyor, u‘@{éoapne. 6th September, 1924,
City of Melbourne,

Building Surveyor's 0Offi
Town Hall,
MELBOURNE,

Bir,

We have the honor to acknowledge recdipt of your letter of
the 2nd September, 1924,

With reference to the Breach of By-Law No.l168., We enclose
herewith a blue print showing by red color the amcunt of the
cutting away that was done,

This question was gone into very thoroughly by Mr,z,Albers,
Consulting Engineer for Temple Court, with Messrs Jchns & Waygzood
who supplied the bases,

The bases originally designed would carry 550 tons., The
column load on this base now amounts to 228 tons, No allowance
has been made for the 4'6" so0lid concrete pier enclosing the
column,

We very much regret that your office was not informed and
your sanction obtained for this alteration to the approved plan
and we must apologise for the over-sighi ii uot submitting you
with details of this earlier,

We trust , however, that when you go into the calaulation
you will find that all is in order and that it will meet with
your aprroval,

. .
) We have the hconor tc be,
G 2,972 Z Sir,
e // ’ Yours faithfully,
. | y/f"’;‘% GRAIHGER,LITILE BARLOW & IMWKINQ..
{
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